(as it lies to the northeast of the above mentioned angle or bend therein), making 
on the southeasterly side thereof an angle of sixty-four degrees forty-two minutes 
twenty seconds (64°  42' 20") with the course last above described a distance of 
eight hundred nineteen (819) feet; thence southeastwardly along a course, parallel 
with the northeasterly line of Mosholu Parkway South, making on the north-
easterly side thereof an angle of one hundred fifteen degrees seventeen minutes 
forty seconds (115° 17' 40") with the course last above -described a distance

[...]

hundred fifty-eight degrees twenty-three minutes twenty-seven seconds (158° 
23' 27") with the course last above described a distance of one hundred three 
and five hundred fifty-seven one-thousandths (103.557) feet; thence still southwardly 
along a course making on the westerly side thereof an angle of one hundred 
sixty-nine degrees (169°) with the course last above described a distance of 
two hundred seventy and seven hundred twelve one-thousandths (270.712) feet to a 
point in said northwesterly line of Jerome Avenue distant four hundred twenty-nine 
and six hundred thirty-three one-thousandths (429.633) feet southwestwardly

[...]

seventy-seven one-thousands (669.177) feet in length, and thence along the boundary 
lines of the hereinbefore described premises which are six hundred sixty-nine and 
one hundred seventy-seven one-thousandths (669.1771 feet in length, three hundred 
eighty-eight and two hundred twenty-one one-thousandths (388221) feet in length, 
eight hundred nineteen (819) feet in length, and five hundred ten and fifteen one 
thousandths (510.015) feet in length. 

(b) The height of said wall shall not be less than 13 fegt above the base of rail 
of the track within the yard nearest to any point. of said wall except that the top

[...]

upon the City property lying immediately adjacent to and along the northwesterly 
and southwesterly boundaries of said yard, up to the level of the sub-grade of the 
adjoining portions of the yard within said premises, which sub-grade at each point 
is one foot below the base of rail at such point. 

6. The sum of One Hundred and Thirty-seven Thousand ($137,000) dollars is 
hereby fixed and agreed upon as the valuation at which the above described lands 
and premises are turned over to the Public Service Commission, which moneys shall 
be transferred from the Rapid Transit Fund provided by the Rapid Transit Act, to

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 205 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, hereby assign to 
the Department of Street Cleaning the following property turned over by the Fire 
Department as no longer required: 

One hundred and sixty-three (163) feet of 3-inch oak. 
The report was accepted and the resolution adopted, all the members present vot-

ing in the affirmative. 

Street Cleaning Department-Assignment to, of 20 Nipples, Galvanized Iron, 
Etc., Turned Over by the Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity.

[...]

the sum of $511.23, to be paid to the Collector of Assessments and Arrears in 
liquidation of said charges. 	 E. D. FISHER, Deputy Comptroller. 

Whereas, Pursuant to a resolution adopted June 28, 1917, the Jerome Avenue 
Realty Company paid to the Comptroller of The City of New York the sum of one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) as a consideration for a release of the City's 
interest in a parcel of land located on the southwest corner of Burnside and Grand 
Avenues, Borough of The Bronx, bounded and described as follows: 

"Beginning at the corner formed by the intersection of the westerly side of

[...]

thence running easterly and again parallel with Canal Avenue 118.81 feet to 
the westerly line of West 35th Street; thence running northerly along the west-
erly line of West 35th Street 40 feet to the point or place of beginning; 

—in consideration of the sum of one hundred and one dollars ($101), plus an additional 
charge of twelve dollars and fifty cents ($12.50), for the preparation of the necessary 
papers. 

Any and all former conveyances which may have been heretofore executed, pur- 
suant to previous directions of this Board in this matter shall be surrendered for can-